Quick Facts & Figures Summary, Fall 2023

Academic Divisions (and headcount)

School of Arts and Sciences 696
Dept of Crim Justice & IntelStd 162
Dept of Lit, Culture & Society 120

Dept of Nat Sci & Engr Tech 177
Dept of Psychology 211
Misc A&S (other programs) 26
School of Business 667

Dept of Bus Analytics & Tech 128
Dept of CommEng & Leadership 88

Dept of Management 315
Dept of Sports, Arts, Enter Mgt~ 136
School of Communication 297
Conservatory of Performing Arts 838
Dept of Cinema Arts 239
Dept of Dance 317
Dept of Theatre 282
School of Education 801

Dept of Leadership & OrgAdmin 435
Dept of Teaching & Learning 281
Misc Educ (professional devel.) 85

Degree Programs Offered

Undergraduate 65
Graduate 25
Certificate 8
Total 98

Total Annual Budget (FY2023-24)
$85 million

Tuition (2023-24)

Non-conservatory

Undergrad  $1,017/cr.hr. ($38,160/year w/ fees)

Conservatory

Undergrad  $1,310/cr.hr. ($48,070/year w/ fees)

Master's $788/cr.hr.
Master’'s & Cert. Educ $589/cr.hr.
Doctoral-Ed.D., Ph.D. $1,041/cr.hr.
Doctoral-Psy.D. $1,133/cr.hr.

Online Undergraduate $495/cr.hr.
Online Graduate $788/cr.hr.
Online Graduate-Educ $589/cr.hr.
Room and Board
Room (average per year) $5,880
Board (14 meal plan) $6,600

Financial Aid Profile (Final 2022-23)

Students Receiving Aid 90%
Average Grants (for freshmen)  $25,879
Average Loans (for freshmen) $4,681
Average Work-study $2,258
Range of awards $3,000 to $22,000
Total Student Aid $94,561,139

Fall 2023 Admissions
New First-time, Full-time Freshman
New Full-time Transfers/Readmits
New Part-time Undergraduate
New Online Undergraduate
New Online Graduate
New Graduate
Total New

Students
Fall 2023 Enroliment
Regular Undergraduate
Online Undergraduate
Online Graduate
Graduate
Professional Development-GR
Total Enroliment

Course Load
Full-time Undergrad Enrollment
Part-time Undergrad Enrollment
Full-time Graduate Enrollment
Part-time Graduate Enroliment

519
142
14

251
142
1,129

2,080
243
675
216

3,299

2,110
213
179
797

Enrollment, Race/Ethnicity & Gender

American Indian/Alaska Native
Asian

Black or African American
Hispanic of any race

Native Hawaiian/Pacific Islander
Non-Resident

White

Two or more races

Unknown

Female
Male
Unknown

Domicile
In-state Enrollment
Out-of-state Enroliment

Residential Population
All Students Living On Campus

Student to Faculty Ratio

Fresh. To Soph. Retention Rate

6-Year Graduation Rate

4
56
452
306

2

120
2,205
119
35

2,193 (67%)
1,093 (33%)
13 (0.4%)

2,307 (70%)
992 (30%)

860

12to 1

1%

60%
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Faculty and Staff
Full-time Instructional Faculty
Part-time Instructional Faculty
Full-time Staff
Part-time Staff
Graduate Assistants
Student Employees
(Work Study, Apprentice, Honors)
Total Faculty and Staff

Total Veterans Enrolled (Fall 2023) 65
129
280
2;3 Total Alumni (widegrees conferred) 34,060
27

276 Campus Properties & Affiliated
1,056 Locations 15

Ohio River

and Innovation Center

Points of Interest

I Allegheny Riverfront Park  [§] Football Stadium
& Andy Warhol Museum I Heinz Hall
August Wilson African B Market Square

American Cultural Genter 3 North Shore
] Benedum Center O'Reilly Theater
[A Byham Theater [ Parking Garages
[@ Camegie Science Center [N Pittshurgh Light
David L. Lawrence Rail Stations
Convention Center [} PNG Park

[ Point State Park
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Campus Buildings / Affiliated Locations

@ Academic Hall {0 Pittsburgh Playhouse

@ Bid. Apartments @ Stage AE

@ Center for Media Innovation {2 Student Center

@ Conestoga Hall and Welcome Center {8 Thayer Hall
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