Academic Divisions (and headco	vunt)	Fall 2023 Admissions	
School of Arts and Sciences	696	New First-time, Full-time Freshman	519
Dept of Crim Justice & IntelStd	162	New Full-time Transfers/Readmits	142
Dept of Clim dustice & Intersitu	120	New Part-time Undergraduate	142
Dept of Lit, Culture & Society Dept of Nat Sci & Engr Tech	177	New Online Undergraduate	61
Dept of National Engineering	211	New Online Graduate	251
Misc A&S (other programs)	26	New Graduate	142
School of Business	667	Total New	1,129
Dept of Bus Analytics & Tech	128		.,
Dept of CommEng & Leadership	88		
Dept of Management	315	0(-1(-	
Dept of Sports, Arts, Enter Mgt	136	Students	
School of Communication	297	Fall 2023 Enrollment	
Conservatory of Performing Arts	838	Regular Undergraduate	2,080
Dept of Cinema Arts	239	Online Undergraduate	243
Dept of Dance	317	Online Graduate	675
Dept of Theatre	282	Graduate	216
School of Education	801	Professional Development-GR	85 3 200
Dept of Leadership & OrgAdmin	435	Total Enrollment	3,299
Dept of Teaching & Learning	281		
Misc Educ (professional devel.)	85	Course Load	
		Course Load	0.110
		Full-time Undergrad Enrollment	2,110
Degree Programs Offered		Part-time Undergrad Enrollment	213
Undergraduate	65	Full-time Graduate Enrollment	179
Graduate	25	Part-time Graduate Enrollment	797
Certificate	8		
Total	98		
		Enrollment, Race/Ethnicity & G	ender
		American Indian/Alaska Native	4
Total Annual Budget (FY2023-24)	Asian	56
\$85 million		Black or African American	452
		Hispanic of any race	306
		Native Hawaiian/Pacific Islander	2
Tuition (2023-24)		Non-Resident	120
Non-conservatory		White	2,205
Undergrad \$1,017/cr.hr. (\$38,160/y	ear w/ fees)	Two or more races	119
Conservatory		Unknown	35
Undergrad \$1,310/cr.hr. (\$48,070/y			0.400 (070()
Master's \$788/		Female	2,193 (67%)
Master's & Cert. Educ \$589/		Male	1,093 (33%)
Doctoral-Ed.D., Ph.D. \$1,041/		Unknown	13 (0.4%)
Doctoral-Psy.D. \$1,133/			
Online Undergraduate \$495/ Online Graduate \$788/		Dominilo	
Online Graduate \$788/ Online Graduate-Educ \$589/		Domicile	2 207 /700/ \
Offilite Graduate-Educ \$309/	CI.III.	In-state Enrollment	2,307 (70%)
		Out-of-state Enrollment	992 (30%)
Room and Board			
	5,880	Residential Population	
	5,600		000
Board (14 meal plan) \$6	5,000	All Students Living On Campus	860
Financial Aid Profile (Final 2022-	23)	Student to Faculty Ratio	12 to 1
Students Receiving Aid	90%	Student to Faculty Ratio	12 10 1
•	5,879		
	1,681		
	2,258	Fresh. To Soph. Retention Rate	71%
Range of awards \$3,000 to \$22			
Total Student Aid \$94,561			
,	•	6-Year Graduation Rate	60%
		J-1 Gai Graduation Nate	00 /0

Faculty and Staff		Total Veterans Enrolled (Fall 2023)	65
Full-time Instructional Faculty	129		
Part-time Instructional Faculty	280		
Full-time Staff	274	Total Alumni (w/degrees conferred)	34.060
Part-time Staff	70	Total Alamin (w/degrees contened)	J -1 ,000
Graduate Assistants	27		
Student Employees			
(Work Study, Apprentice, Honors)	276	Campus Properties & Affiliated	
Total Faculty and Staff	1,056	Locations	15

